

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5273 OF 2008  
(For Prel. Hearing)

HONGKONG & SHANGHAI BANKING CORP.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AWAZ & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

With Civil Appeal No.5278 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

Civil Appeal No.5294 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to place additional documents on record, intervention and office report)

Civil Appeal No.....D22392/2008  
(with appln.(s) for permission to file appeal and office report)

Date: 08/09/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
in CA 5273 and Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.  
5278/2008: Mr. Atul Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

in CA 5294/2008: Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Anjan Chakarborthy, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.

in CA....D22392/08: Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.  
Ms. Meghalee Barthakur, Adv.  
Ms. Rajeshwari Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Malika Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

...2/-

- 2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.  
Ms. Shiel Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Swigin George, Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Jaswal, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file Civil Appeal No.....D22392 of 2008 is granted.

Tag the appeal with Civil Appeal No.5273 of 2008.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Exemption allowed.

Application for intervention is allowed.

The civil appeals are admitted.

Issue notice on the interim matter, returnable within three weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Assistant Registrar