

ÄITEM NO.54 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XVII
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
I.A.NO.1 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5273 OF 2008
HONGKONG & SHANGHAI BANKING CORP.LTD.
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

AWAZ & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)
WITH I.A.No.1 In Civil Appeal NO. 5278 of 2008
(With office report)
I.A.No.1 in Civil Appeal NO. 5294 of 2008
(With office report)
I.A.No.1 In Civil Appeal NO. 5627 of 2008
(With office report)
Date: 13/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.
For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.
Mr. Ateev Mathur,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.
Ms. Meghalee Barthakur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Shiel Sethi,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri ,Adv

Mrs Sheil Mohini Sethi,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Swaigin George,Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep s. Parihar,Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

There are a group of appeals wherein most of the appellants in
different appeals are also respondents in other connected appeals. In view of
such fact appellants in all such appeals are directed to serve copy of the
appeal to the concerned respondents through their advocates.

Adjourned.

...2/-

:2:

Learned counsel Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi states that he has filed an
application for intervention. Registry has to find out such application and to
disclose the correct position before 20.10.2008.

List the matter on 20.10.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar