

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

IA 1/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5273 OF 2008

HONGKONG & SHANGHAI BANKING CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AWAZ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

IA 1/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5278 OF 2008

IA 1/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5294 OF 2008

IA 1/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5627 OF 2008

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

Mr. Ateev Mathur,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

Mohd. Wasay Khan,Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Ms. Meghalee Barthakur,Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

Ms. Sheel Sethi,Adv.

Mr. Anil Dutt,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Shiel Sethi,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv.

Ms. Kuldeep S. Parihar,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri ,Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Jaswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 3 in Civil Appeal No. 5278/2008 for impleading party be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

Learned Advocate Ms. Meghalee Barthakur appearing on behalf of Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv. has confirmed that their client American Express Banking Corporation has received the notice for American Express Bank Ltd. However Registry has to call upon the status of notice from the concerned Court.

Parties are directed to strictly comply with the Supreme court Rules, so far as providing the copy of the pleadings to all the concerned litigants in this group. Petitioners are directed to supply the copies of their pleading to all concerned Advocates, before 25th November, 2008.

List the matter on 25th November, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar