

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3/2009 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.5273 OF 2008

HONGKONG & SHANGHAI BANKING CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AWAZ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Stay)

With I.A. No.4/2009 in Civil Appeal No.5278 of 2008
(For stay)

I.A. No.4/2009 in Civil Appeal No.5294 of 2008
(For stay)

Date: 03/02/2009 These Matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)/ Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Applicant(s) Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Ateev Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Margo, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Singh, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.
Ms. Shiel Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Swigin George, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manish Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, it is directed that until further orders, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master