

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5278 OF 2008

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AWAZ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Ateev Mathur, Adv.
Mr.Sumit Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mayur R.Shah, Adv.
Mrs Shiel Sethi,Adv.

Mr.Kuldeep S.Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

Mr.Anjan Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr.Kirpa Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Chanchal K.Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

Mrs Sheil Mohini Sethi,Adv.

Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application for modification/vacation of interim order dated 03.02.2009.

2

Since the order of which modification is sought was passed after hearing the learned counsel for the parties, we do not find any justification to entertain the prayer made in the interlocutory application, which is hereby dismissed.

Prayer for early hearing is rejected.

Court Master

Court Master