

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Civil Appeal No. 5273/2008

HONGKONG & SHANGHAI BANKING CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWAZ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification,ex-Parte stay,stay
and office report)

With Civil Appeal NO. 5294 of 2008

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and stay and modification
of court's order and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5627 of 2008

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6679 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date: 08/07/2011

These Appeals were called on for hearing
today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ateek K. Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Prasad, Adv
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Mrs Shiel Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Shiel Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S.Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv

2

Mr. K.S. Prasad, Adv
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In Civil Appeal No. 5294/2008

Even though Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, learned
counsel offered to appear on behalf of the earlier counsel
who was designated as a senior counsel, still the
vakalatnama is not seen filed. Learned counsel seeks two

weeks time, as a last chance, for filing vakalatnama and statement of cases. Granted.

In Civil Appeal No. 6679/2008

Learned counsel for the appellant granted two weeks' time, as a last chance, for remitting the process fee.

List the above two matters on 20.7.2011 for compliance of the above directions.

In Civil Appeal No. 5273/2008

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that statement of case is ready and is being filed during the course of the day. If that be so, Office may receive.

Respondents are granted 35 days time to file their statement of cases.

List on 12.8.2011.

In Civil Appeal No. 5627/2008

The appellant has not filed the statement of cases. List the above matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR