

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

C.A. No.5273 of 2008

HONGKONG & SHANGHAI BANKING CORP.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWAZ & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification,ex-Parte stay,stay and office report
)

Civil Appeal NO. 5294 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 6679 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal No.5627/2008

Date: 13/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.
Mrs Shiel Sethi,Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.
Mr. Kripa Shankar,Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Narain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Shiel Sethi,Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar,Adv.
Mrs Shiel Sethi ,Adv
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli ,Adv
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

..2/-

Item No.17 : 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In C.A.No.6679/2008 await return of notice of
respondent No. 4.

In C.A.No.5273/2008 respondents have not filed
statement of case inspite of last opportunity granted.
Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber
for appropriate orders.

In C.A.No.5294/2008 respondent granted 35 days for
filing statement of case.

In C.A.No.5627/2008 appellant granted 45 days for
filing statement of case. Serve copy of the statement of
case to the counsel for the respondent.

List the matters on 3.11.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

8