

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6679 OF 2008
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

AWAZ & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RBI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Mayur R.Shah,adv.
 Mrs Shiel Sethi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Kuldeep S.Parihar,adv.
 Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv

 Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal ,Adv

 Ms.Pallavi Tayal,adv.
 Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

 Ms.Nina Gupta,adv.
 Mr.Bina Gupta,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Id.counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps against respondent No.4 as a last chance. It is submitted by the Id.counsel for the appellant that an application is proposed to be filed to delete respondent No.4. If filed, office may process it in accordance with the rules.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.6 -2-

It is further submitted by the appellant that he has filed the statement of case in C.A.No.5273/08 and that the above may be treated as his statement of case in all other connected matters. The appellant is directed to serve copy of the statement of case to the respondents. Respondent No.2 is granted 45 days time for filing his statement of case.

List the matter on 17.01.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
 Registrar

