

ITEM NO.38
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5627 OF 2008

AMERICAN EXPRESS BANKING CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AWAZ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 05/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Chowdhary,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case filed by the appellant is barred by 103 days. Delay of 103 days in filing the statement of case is condoned.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, learned counsel for the respondent states that he has filed statement of case in the lead matter i.e. C.A. No.5294/2008. He is directed to file a copy of the same in the present appeal within a period of four weeks from today.

-2-

Counsel for other respondents are also directed to file statement of case within a period of four weeks from today.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER