

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5278 OF 2008

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AWAZ &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

With

C.A. No. 5273/2008

Date: 10/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ateev mathur, Adv.

Ms. Sumi Anand, Adv.

Mr. Devmani Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Shiel Sethi, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv

Ms. Pallavi Tayal, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli ,Adv.

Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi ,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In C.A. No.5273/2008, Respondent Nos. 4 and 7 have not filed statement of case. By way of last opportunity four weeks' time is granted to them to file the statement of case. In the event no statement of case is filed, their right to file the statement of case shall stand forfeited.

-2-

In C.A. No. 5278/2008, Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been served but nobody appears on their behalf. They are ordered to be proceeded ex-parte stay.

Stand over for eight weeks.

| (Hemalatha Mohan)  
| Sr.P.A. || (S.S.R. Krishna)  
| Court Master |