

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5627 OF 2008

AMERICAN EXPRESS BANKING CORP. Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
AWAZ & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv  
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing statement of case by Respondent Nos.5,7 and 8 is condoned. Respondent Nos.1 and 4 have not filed statement of case so far.

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to Respondent Nos.1 and 4 to file Statement of Case failing which the right to file Statement of Case stands forfeited and the appeal shall be heard on the basis of Statements of Case filed by the appellant and other respondents.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
SR. P.A.

(MADHU SUDAN)  
COURT MASTER