

SECTION-XVII

MATTER FOR : 9.1.2015

R/COURT :

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6679 OF 2008

AWAZ & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

Versus

RBI & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Learned Registrar Court on 05th January, 2015 alongwith its connected matters when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.4. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the same period.Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.5, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. The said respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case he intends to do so,whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

List again on 19.01.2015"

It is submitted that fresh notice of Lodgment of appeal was issued to Respondent No. 4 through dasti service on 26.11.2014. Counsel for the appellant has on 16.01.2015 filed affidavit of service but the same is defective as notice was issued to Respondent No. 4 through Courier instead of dasti and no valid proof of dasti has been enclosed alongwith affidavit of dasti. Service of notice in respect of Respondent No. 4 is incomplete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 17TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

Copy to :-Mr. S.Ramamani, Advocate
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR