

SECTION XVII

LISTED ON : 26.03.2015
COURT NO. : 2
ITEM NO. : 1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6679 OF 2008

Awaz & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

RBI & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 19th January, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

“The learned counsel for the appellants shall rectify the defects whatever have been found in the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice issued to the respondent No. 4 within a period of four weeks.

List again on 26.03.2015.”

It is submitted that Ms. R. Ramamani, Counsel for the appellant has not filed any valid proof of dasti service alongwith affidavit of dasti so far. Service of notice in respect of Respondent No. 4 is incomplete.

It is further submitted that Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate has on 13.03.2015 filed Vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 and 5 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Ms. S. Ramamani, Advocate
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Advocate
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Advocate
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR