

ITEM NO.126

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5273 of 2008

HONGKONG & SHANGHAI BANKING CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AWAZ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH C.A. No. 5278/2008

(WITH Office Report)

C.A. No. 5294/2008

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR ex-Parte stay and stay and modification of Court's Order and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5627/2008

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6679/2008

(WITH Office Report)

Date : 20/04/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rekha Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Suri, Adv.

Mr. Varun Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Saanjh Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Aishwary U., Adv.

Mr. Nimrah Alvi,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek,Adv.
Mr. Shardul S. Shroff,Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar,Adv.
Mr. H. S. Parihar,Adv.

Mrs Shiel Sethi,Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi,Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Gupta,Adv.
Mr. A. Mathur,Adv.
Ms. Jagriti A.,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Lalit Bhasin,Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Narain,Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Kishan Rawat,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Mrs Sheil Mohini Sethi,Adv.

Mr. Kunal V.,Adv.
Ms. Bindi Dave,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Wednesday, the 26th April, 2017.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER