

REVISED

ITEM NO.101 Court 10 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

Civil Appeal No(s). 5273/2008

HONGKONG ANDSHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AWAZ . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 4/2009 FOR ON IA 8422/2009 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 3/2009 FOR ON IA 13811/2009 FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2008 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 5/2017
IA No. 1/2008 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 4/2009 - MODIFICATION
IA No. 3/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)**

WITH

C.A. No. 5294/2008 (XVII-A)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 2/2008 FOR ON IA 64103/2008 FOR ON IA 8358/2009)

C.A. No. 5627/2008 (XVII-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA No. 2/2008)

C.A. No. 5278/2008 (XVII-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 4/2009 FOR ON IA 70679/2008 FOR ON IA No.8423/2009 FOR ON IA No.34602/2009)

C.A. No. 6679/2008 (XVII-A)

(FOR ON IA 85989/2008 FOR ON IA 110353/2011 FOR ON IA No.101224/2012)

Date : 21-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI**

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Ms. S. Ramamani, AOR

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, AOR

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ateev Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Varsha Kripalani, Adv.

Mr. Amol Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jagriti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Shiel Sethi, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Ikshita Parihar, Adv.

Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, AOR

Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Abhirath Thakur, Adv,
Mr. Pranav Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bindi G. Dave, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the second week of April, 2021.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.101 Court 10 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5273/2008

HONGKONG ANDSHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AWAZ . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 4/2009 FOR ON IA 8422/2009 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 3/2009 FOR ON IA 13811/2009 FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2008 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 5/2017
IA No. 1/2008 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 4/2009 - MODIFICATION
IA No. 3/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 5294/2008 (XVII-A)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 2/2008 FOR ON IA 64103/2008 FOR ON IA 8358/2009)

C.A. No. 5627/2008 (XVII-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA No. 2/2008)

C.A. No. 5278/2008 (XVII-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 4/2009 FOR ON IA 70679/2008 FOR ON IA No.8423/2009 FOR ON IA No.34602/2009)

C.A. No. 6679/2008 (XVII-A)

(FOR ON IA 85989/2008 FOR ON IA 110353/2011 FOR ON IA No.101224/2012)

Date : 21-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Ms. S. Ramamani, AOR

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, AOR

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ateev Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Varsha Kripalani, Adv.

Mr. Amol Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jagriti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Shiel Sethi, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, AOR

Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Abhirath Thakur, Adv,
Mr. Pranav Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bindi G. Dave, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the second week of April, 2021.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)