

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5273/2008

HONGKONG ANDSHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AWAZ . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1/2008 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 4/2009 - MODIFICATION
IA No. 3/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 5278/2008 (XVII-A)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 4/2009
FOR ON IA 70679/2008
FOR ON IA 8423/2009
FOR ON IA 34602/2009)
C.A. No. 5294/2008 (XVII-A)
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 2/2008
FOR ON IA 64103/2008
FOR ON IA 8358/2009)
C.A. No. 5627/2008 (XVII-A)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2008
IA No. 2/2008 - STAY APPLICATION)
C.A. No. 6679/2008 (XVII-A)
(FOR ON IA 85989/2008
FOR ON IA 110353/2011
FOR ON IA 101224/2012)

Date : 23-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Parties(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, AOR
Ms. Saloni, Adv.

Ms. S. Ramamani, AOR

Mrs. Shiel Sethi, AOR
Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

Ms. Suruchi Suri, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Ikshita Parihar, Adv,

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Ruchika Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Neha Goel, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ateev Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Jagriti Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Narain, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submit that the contesting respondent(s) were required to make their alternate arrangements for their appearance, since, the counsel who was appearing earlier was discharged. However, we find that there is no representation on behalf of the contesting respondent(s).
2. It is made clear that if, the contesting respondent(s) do not make alternate arrangement before the next date of hearing, the appeals would be heard in their absence.
3. List the matters on 09th February, 2023.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)